WHEREAS, Taylor Power Systems has presented agreements for 

maintenance of the aforementioned generators, the details of which are 
outlined in Exhibit A, attached hereto, which lists the fees for generators in 

City departments of Police, City Hall, Recreation, and Fire totaling six 
thousand five hundred and eighty-one dollars ($6,581.00), and in Exhibit B, 

attached hereto, which lists the fees for the generators in the Water 

Department totaling fourteen thousand five hundred fifty-three dollars 

($14,553.00) 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Laurel City Council that Mayor 

Johnny Magee, acting on behalf of the City of Laurel, be authorized to sign the 

following: 

Exhibit A: Taylor Power Systems Standby Generator Industrial 

Maintenance Service Agreement, in the amount of six thousand five 

hundred and eighty-one dollars ($6,581.00); Agreement Period: 

(retroactively) October 2025 to October 2026.  

Exhibit B: Taylor Power Systems Standby Generator Industrial 

Maintenance Service Agreement, in the amount of fourteen thousand 

five hundred fifty-three dollars ($14,553.00); Agreement Period: 

December 2025 to December 2026. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Finance Director be authorized to 

perform whatever budgetary transactions are necessary for implementation of 

the foregoing Order.  

Motion is made by Councilperson Kelly, and seconded by Councilperson